Question 41: Are any firearms kept in your home?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 45.2% 54.1% 7% 1561
Sex Male 50.8% 48.2% 1.0% 743
Female 40.1% 59.5% 4% 818
Race African-American 13.9% 85.0% 1.1% 106
White 48.0% 51.5% .6% 1385
Age of Respondent 18to 29 43.8% 55.4% .8% 319
30to 45 40.6% 59.2% 2% 515
46 to 64 47.1% 52.7% 1% 446
65 and over 51.1% 48.5% 4% 244
Education Less than high school 30.2% 68.4% 1.4% 396
High school graduate 52.6% 46.8% .6% 526
Some college 48.5% 51.3% 2% 388
College graduate 49.4% 49.9% 7% 241
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 33.2% 65.5% 1.3% 409
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.2% 59.2% .5% 282
Above 200% FPL 56.1% 43.7% 2% 542
Insurance Status Insured 49.4% 50.3% .3% 1143
Not insured / Don't Know 33.7% 64.7% 1.6% 418
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 49.7% 49.0% 1.4% 657
Good 42.7% 57.0% 4% 441
Fair / Poor 41.1% 58.9% 461
Registered to Vote Yes 51.5% 47.8% 1% 1180
No 25.8% 73.5% 7% 370
Party ID Democrat 44.4% 54.4% 1.3% 643
Independent 37.3% 62.7% 245
Republican 55.0% 44.5% .5% 499
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 41: Are any firearms kept in your home?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 51.0% 48.9% 1% 433
Louisville Area 32.3% 66.9% .8% 339
Northern Kentucky 37.4% 62.3% .3% 150
Lexington Area 39.4% 60.1% .6% 264
Appalachian ADDs 57.3% 41.2% 1.5% 375
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 38.7% 60.8% 5% 1031
R Born in Appalachia Only* 44.7% 38.9% 16.4% 33
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 56.7% 43.1% 2% 145
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 59.4% 40.5% 1% 352
Children in Household None 45.8% 53.3% 9% 849
One 49.6% 50.3% .0% 272
Two 45.2% 53.7% 1.1% 248
Three or more 33.6% 66.4% 175
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Question 42: Are any of these firearms

now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN THEIR

HOME]
DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 34.6% 63.1% 2.3% 696
Sex Male 39.5% 59.3% 1.2% 372
Female 29.0% 67.4% 3.6% 324
Race African-American 19.7% 80.3% 15
White 34.4% 63.1% 2.5% 655
Age of Respondent 18to 29 47.6% 52.4% 140
30 to 45 28.8% 65.8% 5.4% 204
46 to 64 29.9% 68.3% 1.8% 210
65 and over 37.8% 61.1% 1.2% 121
Education Less than high school 37.5% 62.5% 117
High school graduate 32.2% 64.7% 3.1% 271
Some college 33.7% 64.7% 1.6% 188
College graduate 38.9% 57.1% 4.0% 119
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 47.6% 52.4% 136
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.0% 68.0% 2.0% 113
Above 200% FPL 35.6% 62.4% 2.0% 304
Insurance Status Insured 34.5% 62.9% 2.7% 555
Not insured / Don't Know 35.1% 64.0% .9% 141
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 32.1% 65.0% 2.9% 326
Good 32.4% 64.7% 2.9% 188
Fair / Poor 41.6% 57.8% .6% 180
Registered to Vote Yes 32.0% 66.1% 1.8% 599
No 49.9% 44.5% 5.6% 95
Party ID Democrat 31.7% 67.1% 1.2% 277
Independent 40.3% 53.7% 6.0% 91
Republican 34.7% 64.4% .8% 274
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Question 42: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN THEIR HOME]

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 27.7% 67.4% 4.8% 221
Louisville Area 49.4% 49.9% 7% 104
Northern Kentucky 26.5% 73.1% 4% 56
Lexington Area 40.8% 57.4% 1.8% 103
Appalachian ADDs 33.5% 65.3% 1.2% 212
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 35.7% 61.1% 3.2% 393
R Born in Appalachia Only* 49.4% 49.1% 1.5% 15
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 44.8% 55.2% 82
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 27.4% 71.1% 1.5% 206
Children in Household None 38.0% 59.0% 3.0% 385
One 41.7% 54.8% 3.5% 135
Two 15.0% 85.0% 107
Three or more 35.0% 65.0% 59
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 43: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP LOADED

FIREARMS]
DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 57.1% 42.8% 1% 241
Sex Male 58.0% 42.0% 147
Female 55.6% 44.0% 4% 94
Race African-American 9.9% 90.1% 3
White 58.2% 41.7% 1% 225
Age of Respondent 18to 29 55.0% 45.0% 66
30 to 45 58.3% 41.7% 59
46 to 64 58.3% 41.2% .5% 63
65 and over 52.4% 47.6% 46
Education Less than high school 35.4% 64.6% 44
High school graduate 59.1% 40.9% 87
Some college 66.7% 32.8% .5% 63
College graduate 60.6% 39.4% 46
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 48.2% 51.8% 65
Between 100% and 200% FPL 48.5% 51.5% 34
Above 200% FPL 59.1% 40.6% .3% 108
Insurance Status Insured 55.4% 44.4% 2% 191
Not insured / Don't Know 63.6% 36.4% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 69.3% 30.4% .3% 105
Good 46.5% 53.5% 61
Fair / Poor 48.7% 51.3% 75
Registered to Vote Yes 59.6% 40.2% 2% 192
No 45.7% 54.3% 48
Party ID Democrat 46.7% 53.3% 88
Independent 52.1% 47.9% 37
Republican 67.2% 32.5% 4% 95
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Question 43: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP LOADED FIREARMS]

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 70.5% 29.5% 61
Louisville Area 53.0% 47.0% 51
Northern Kentucky 37.2% 62.8% 15
Lexington Area 51.9% 47.3% .8% 42
Appalachian ADDs 55.7% 44.3% 71
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 61.4% 38.6% 140
R Born in Appalachia Only* 82.2% 17.8% 7
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 42.7% 56.4% .9% 37
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 52.6% 47.4% 56
Children in Household None 56.3% 43.5% 2% 147
One 61.4% 38.6% 56
Two 36.6% 63.4% 16
Three or more 64.3% 35.7% 21
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